# OSTDS VARIANCE COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES

Thursday, October 7, 2021

14516 Madison Trulieve Centaury Way LLC, Marston, Agent Modified

**Applicant** 

STATUTE/RULE CITATION:

381.0065(4)(i), FS - System likely to dispose of hazardous/toxic/industrial waste (Ind. tox, haz waste requested, Domestic, Commercial required)

RECOMMENDATIONS: Variance Committee: A (SHO-Y CHD-Y DEP-2 STI-Y HBI-1 REI-Y ENG-) Health Officer: P

Approved subject to the following conditions:

Only domestic wastewater and the mop sinks shall be plumbed to the onsite sewage treatment and disposal system.

In accordance with the standard operating procedures provided in your application, wastewater from emergency shower use shall be removed and disposed of offsite.

14517 Madison Trulieve Centaury Way LLC, Marston, Agent Modified

**Applicant** 

STATUTE/RULE CITATION:

381.0065(4)(i), FS - System likely to dispose of hazardous/toxic/industrial waste (Ind. tox, haz waste requested, Domestic, Commercial required)

RECOMMENDATIONS: Variance Committee: A (SHO-Y CHD-Y DEP-2 STI-Y HBI-1 REI-Y ENG-) Health Officer: P

Approved subject to the following conditions:

Only domestic wastewater and the mop sinks shall be plumbed to the onsite sewage treatment and disposal system.

In accordance with the standard operating procedures provided in your application, wastewater from emergency shower use shall be removed and disposed of offsite.

14518 Marion Jen Homes, LLC, Applicant

STATUTE/RULE CITATION:

381.0065(4)(a), FS - Lot is not 1/2 acre and 100 ft wide (0.23 ac, 80 ft requested, 0.5 ac, 100 ft required)

RECOMMENDATIONS: Variance Committee: P (SHO-2 CHD-Y DEP-1 STI-Y HBI-N REI-N ENG-) Health Officer: P

Approved subject to the following conditions:

The onsite sewage treatment and disposal system shall include either an in-ground nitrogen reducing biofilter (INRB), an NSF 245 aerobic treatment unit,

or a nitrogen-reducing performance-based treatment system designed to meet a 50% reduction in nitrogen before discharge to the drainfield.

\*IMPORTANT NOTE: An INRB may not be able to be installed due to site restrictions.

This variance applies only to the lot size requirements of section 381.0065(4)(a), F.S. The structure shall comply with the authorized sewage flow provisions of section 381.0065(4)(a), F.S.

The single-family residence shall be connected to the public drinking water system within 180 days of notification of the availability of such a system.

14519 Marion Worldwide Alliance, LLC, Silva-Rice, Agent Applicant

#### STATUTE/RULE CITATION:

381.0065(4)(a), FS - Lot is not 1/2 acre and 100 ft wide (0.23 ac, 80 ft requested, 0.5 ac, 100 ft required)

RECOMMENDATIONS: Variance Committee: P (SHO-2 CHD-Y DEP-1 STI-Y HBI-N REI-N ENG-) Health Officer: P

Approved subject to the following conditions:

The onsite sewage treatment and disposal system shall include either an in-ground nitrogen reducing biofilter (INRB), an NSF 245 aerobic treatment unit,

or a nitrogen-reducing performance-based treatment system designed to meet a 50% reduction in nitrogen before discharge to the drainfield.

\*IMPORTANT NOTE: An INRB may not be able to be installed due to site restrictions.

This variance applies only to the lot size requirements of section 381.0065(4)(a), F.S. The structure shall comply with the authorized sewage flow provisions of section 381.0065(4)(a), F.S.

The single-family residence shall be connected to the public drinking water system within 180 days of notification of the availability of such a system.

14520 Marion Aldana Contracting, LLC,

**Applicant** 

#### STATUTE/RULE CITATION:

381.0065(4)(a), FS - Lot is not 1/2 acre and 100 ft wide (0.29 ac, X ft requested, 0.5 ac, 100 ft required)

RECOMMENDATIONS: Variance Committee: P (SHO-Y CHD-Y DEP-Y STI-Y HBI-1 REI-2 ENG-) Health Officer: P

Approved subject to the following conditions:

This variance applies only to the lot size requirements of section 381.0065(4)(a), F.S. The structure shall comply with the authorized sewage flow provisions of section 381.0065(4)(a), F.S.

The single-family residence shall be connected to the public drinking water system within 180 days of notification of the availability of such a system.

14521 Marion Aldana Contracting, LLC,

Applicant

#### STATUTE/RULE CITATION:

381.0065(4)(a), FS - Lot is not 1/2 acre and 100 ft wide (0.23 ac, 80 ft requested, 0.5 ac, 100 ft required)

RECOMMENDATIONS: Variance Committee: P (SHO-Y CHD-Y DEP-Y STI-Y HBI-1 REI-2 ENG-) Health Officer: P

Approved subject to the following conditions:

This variance applies only to the lot size requirements of section 381.0065(4)(a), F.S. The structure shall comply with the authorized sewage flow provisions of section 381.0065(4)(a), F.S.

The single-family residence shall be connected to the public drinking water system within 180 days of notification of the availability of such a system.

14522 Marion Aldana Contracting, LLC.

**Applicant** 

#### STATUTE/RULE CITATION:

381.0065(4)(a), FS - Lot is not 1/2 acre (0.29 acre requested, 0.5 acre required)

RECOMMENDATIONS: Variance Committee: P (SHO-Y CHD-Y DEP-Y STI-Y HBI-1 REI-2 ENG-) Health Officer: P

Approved subject to the following conditions:

14523 Marion New American Capital LLC, Leesburg Septic Inc., Agent Applicant

STATUTE/RULE CITATION:

381.0065(4)(a), FS - Lot is not 1/2 acre and 100 ft wide (0.26 ac, 90 ft requested, 0.5 ac, 100 ft required)

RECOMMENDATIONS: Variance Committee: P (SHO-Y CHD-Y DEP-Y STI-Y HBI-1 REI-2 ENG-) Health Officer: P

Approved subject to the following conditions:

This variance applies only to the lot size requirements of section 381.0065(4)(a), F.S. The structure shall comply with the authorized sewage flow provisions of section 381.0065(4)(a), F.S. The single-family residence shall be connected to the public drinking water system within 180 days of notification of the availability of such a system.

14524 Marion BJ Investments of Ocala LLC, Weitlund Construction, Agent

**Applicant** 

STATUTE/RULE CITATION:

381.0065(4)(a), FS - Lot is not 1/2 acre and 100 ft wide (0.23 ac, 80 ft requested, 0.5 ac, 100 ft required)

RECOMMENDATIONS: Variance Committee: P (SHO-Y CHD-Y DEP-Y STI-Y HBI-1 REI-2 ENG-) Health Officer: P

Approved subject to the following conditions:

This variance applies only to the lot size requirements of section 381.0065(4)(a), F.S. The structure shall comply with the authorized sewage flow provisions of section 381.0065(4)(a), F.S. The single-family residence shall be connected to the public drinking water system within 180 days of notification of the availability of such a system.

14525 Marion Genstar Builders LLC, Applicant Cameron Environmental, Agent

STATUTE/RULE CITATION:

381.0065(4)(a), FS - Lot is not 1/2 acre and 100 ft wide (0.23 ac, 80 ft requested, 0.5 ac, 100 ft required)

381.0065(4)(a), FS - Estimated sewage flow exceeds 1500 gpd/acre (400 gpd requested, 375 gpd required)

RECOMMENDATIONS: Variance Committee: P (SHO-N CHD-Y DEP-Y STI-Y HBI-2 REI-1 ENG-) Health Officer: P

Approved subject to the following conditions:

The single-family residence shall be connected to the public drinking water system within 180 days of notification of the availability of such a system.

14526 Marion CanUSA LLC, Applicant Weitlund Construction, Agent

STATUTE/RULE CITATION:

381.0065(4)(a), FS - Lot is not 1/2 acre and 100 ft wide (0.23 ac, 80 ft requested, 0.5 ac, 100 ft required)

RECOMMENDATIONS: Variance Committee: P (SHO-Y CHD-Y DEP-Y STI-Y HBI-1 REI-2 ENG-) Health Officer: P

Approved subject to the following conditions:

14527 Marion Casa21, LLC, Applicant Gary Repko Eucharist Construction, Agent

### STATUTE/RULE CITATION:

381.0065(4)(a), FS - Lot is not 1/2 acre and 100 ft wide (0.23 ac, 80 ft requested, 0.5 ac, 100 ft required)

RECOMMENDATIONS: Variance Committee: P (SHO-2 CHD-Y DEP-1 STI-Y HBI-N REI-N ENG-) Health Officer: P

Approved subject to the following conditions:

The onsite sewage treatment and disposal system shall include either an in-ground nitrogen reducing biofilter (INRB), an NSF 245 aerobic treatment unit,

or a nitrogen-reducing performance-based treatment system designed to meet a 50% reduction in nitrogen before discharge to the drainfield.

\*IMPORTANT NOTE: An INRB may not be able to be installed due to site restrictions.

This variance applies only to the lot size requirements of section 381.0065(4)(a), F.S. The structure shall comply with the authorized sewage flow provisions of section 381.0065(4)(a), F.S.

The single-family residence shall be connected to the public drinking water system within 180 days of notification of the availability of such a system.

14528 Marion Worldwide Alliance, LLC, Silva-Rice, Agent

**Applicant** 

#### STATUTE/RULE CITATION:

381.0065(4)(a), FS - Lot is not 1/2 acre and 100 ft wide (0.23 ac, 80 ft requested, 0.5 ac, 100 ft required)

RECOMMENDATIONS: Variance Committee: P (SHO-Y CHD-Y DEP-Y STI-Y HBI-1 REI-2 ENG-) Health Officer: P

Approved subject to the following conditions:

This variance applies only to the lot size requirements of section 381.0065(4)(a), F.S. The structure shall comply with the authorized sewage flow provisions of section 381.0065(4)(a), F.S.

The single-family residence shall be connected to the public drinking water system within 180 days of notification of the availability of such a system.

14529 Marion Good Ol Boys, Applicant Rose Marie's Permit Service LLC, Agent

#### STATUTE/RULE CITATION:

381.0065(4)(a), FS - Lot is not 1/2 acre and 100 ft wide (0.23 ac, 80 ft requested, 0.5 ac, 100 ft required)

RECOMMENDATIONS: Variance Committee: P (SHO-2 CHD-Y DEP-1 STI-Y HBI-N REI-N ENG-) Health Officer: P

Approved subject to the following conditions:

The onsite sewage treatment and disposal system shall include either an in-ground nitrogen reducing biofilter (INRB), an NSF 245 aerobic treatment unit,

or a nitrogen-reducing performance-based treatment system designed to meet a 50% reduction in nitrogen before discharge to the drainfield.

\*IMPORTANT NOTE: An INRB may not be able to be installed due to site restrictions.

This variance applies only to the lot size requirements of section 381.0065(4)(a), F.S. The structure shall comply with the authorized sewage flow provisions of section 381.0065(4)(a), F.S.

The single-family residence shall be connected to the public drinking water system within 180 days of notification of the availability of such a system.

**14530** Marion

**Good OI Boys, Applicant** 

Rose Marie's Permit Service LLC, Agent

Health Officer: P

### STATUTE/RULE CITATION:

381.0065(4)(a), FS - Lot is not 1/2 acre and 100 ft wide (0.26 ac, 85 ft requested, 0.5 ac, 100 ft required)

RECOMMENDATIONS:

Variance Committee: P (SHO-2 CHD-Y DEP-1 STI-Y HBI-N REI-N ENG-)

Approved subject to the following conditions:

The onsite sewage treatment and disposal system shall include either an in-ground nitrogen reducing biofilter (INRB), an NSF 245 aerobic treatment unit,

or a nitrogen-reducing performance-based treatment system designed to meet a 50% reduction in nitrogen before discharge to the drainfield.

\*IMPORTANT NOTE: An INRB may not be able to be installed due to site restrictions.

This variance applies only to the lot size requirements of section 381.0065(4)(a), F.S. The structure shall comply with the authorized sewage flow provisions of section 381.0065(4)(a), F.S. The single-family residence shall be connected to the public drinking water system within 180 days of notification of the availability of such a system.

14531 Marion Baxton Homes LLC, Applicant Buescher, Agent

STATUTE/RULE CITATION:

381.0065(4)(a), FS - Lot is not 1/2 acre and 100 ft wide (0.26 ac, 90 ft requested, 0.5 ac, 100 ft required)

RECOMMENDATIONS: Variance Committee: P (SHO-Y CHD-Y DEP-Y STI-Y HBI-1 REI-2 ENG-) Health Officer: P

Approved subject to the following conditions:

This variance applies only to the lot size requirements of section 381.0065(4)(a), F.S. The structure shall comply with the authorized sewage flow provisions of section 381.0065(4)(a), F.S. The single-family residence shall be connected to the public drinking water system within 180 days of notification of the availability of such a system.

14532 Marion Baxton Homes LLC, Applicant Buescher, Agent

STATUTE/RULE CITATION:

381.0065(4)(a), FS - Lot is not 1/2 acre and 100 ft wide (0.23 ac, 80 ft requested, 0.5 ac, 100 ft required)

RECOMMENDATIONS: Variance Committee: P (SHO-Y CHD-Y DEP-Y STI-Y HBI-1 REI-2 ENG-) Health Officer: P

Approved subject to the following conditions:

This variance applies only to the lot size requirements of section 381.0065(4)(a), F.S. The structure shall comply with the authorized sewage flow provisions of section 381.0065(4)(a), F.S. The single-family residence shall be connected to the public drinking water system within 180 days of notification of the availability of such a system.

14533 Marion Aldana Contracting, LLC,

Applicant

STATUTE/RULE CITATION:

381.0065(4)(a), FS - Lot is not 1/2 acre and 100 ft wide (0.23 ac, 80 ft requested, 0.5 ac, 100 ft required)

RECOMMENDATIONS: Variance Committee: P (SHO-Y CHD-Y DEP-Y STI-Y HBI-1 REI-2 ENG-) Health Officer: P

Approved subject to the following conditions:

14534 Marion

Aldana Contracting, LLC, Applicant

### STATUTE/RULE CITATION:

381.0065(4)(a), FS - Lot is not 1/2 acre and 100 ft wide (0.26 ac, 90 ft requested, 0.5 ac, 100 ft required)

RECOMMENDATIONS:

Variance Committee: P (SHO-Y CHD-Y DEP-Y STI-Y HBI-1 REI-2 ENG-)

Approved subject to the following conditions:

This variance applies only to the lot size requirements of section 381.0065(4)(a), F.S. The structure shall comply with the authorized sewage flow provisions of section 381.0065(4)(a), F.S. The single-family residence shall be connected to the public drinking water system within 180 days of notification of the availability of such a system.

14535 Marion

Patrick Holdings, LLC, Applicant Rogers, Agent

#### STATUTE/RULE CITATION:

381.0065(4)(a), FS - Lot is not 1/2 acre and 100 ft wide (0.23 ac, 80 ft requested, 0.5 ac, 100 ft required)

**RECOMMENDATIONS:** 

Variance Committee: P (SHO-2 CHD-Y DEP-1 STI-Y HBI-N REI-N ENG-) Health Officer: P

Health Officer: P

Health Officer: P

Approved subject to the following conditions:

The onsite sewage treatment and disposal system shall include either an in-ground nitrogen reducing biofilter (INRB), an NSF 245 aerobic treatment unit, or a nitrogen-reducing performance-based treatment system designed to meet a 50% reduction in nitrogen before discharge to the drainfield.

\*IMPORTANT NOTE: An INRB may not be able to be installed due to site restrictions.

This variance applies only to the lot size requirements of section 381.0065(4)(a), F.S. The structure shall comply with the authorized sewage flow provisions of section 381.0065(4)(a), F.S. The single-family residence shall be connected to the public drinking water system within 180 days of notification of the availability of such a system.

**14536** Marion

Patrick Holdings, LLC, Applicant Rogers, Agent

## STATUTE/RULE CITATION:

381.0065(4)(a), FS - Lot is not 1/2 acre and 100 ft wide (0.24 ac, X ft requested, 0.5 ac, 100 ft required)

**RECOMMENDATIONS:** 

Variance Committee: P (SHO-2 CHD-Y DEP-1 STI-Y HBI-N REI-N ENG-) Health Officer: P

Approved subject to the following conditions:

The onsite sewage treatment and disposal system shall include either an in-ground nitrogen reducing biofilter (INRB), an NSF 245 aerobic treatment unit,

or a nitrogen-reducing performance-based treatment system designed to meet a 50% reduction in nitrogen before discharge to the drainfield.

\*IMPORTANT NOTE: An INRB may not be able to be installed due to site restrictions.

This variance applies only to the lot size requirements of section 381.0065(4)(a), F.S. The structure shall comply with the authorized sewage flow provisions of section 381.0065(4)(a), F.S. The single-family residence shall be connected to the public drinking water system within 180 days of notification of the availability of such a system.

14537 Marion

Flory, Applicant

Rose Marie's Permit Service

LLC, Agent

#### STATUTE/RULE CITATION:

381.0065(4)(a), FS - Lot is not 1/2 acre and 100 ft wide (0.24 ac, 85 ft requested, 0.5 ac, 100 ft required)

RECOMMENDATIONS: Variance Co

Variance Committee: P (SHO-2 CHD-Y DEP-1 STI-Y HBI-N REI-N ENG-)

Approved subject to the following conditions:

The onsite sewage treatment and disposal system shall include either an in-ground nitrogen reducing biofilter (INRB), an NSF 245 aerobic treatment unit,

or a nitrogen-reducing performance-based treatment system designed to meet a 50% reduction in nitrogen before discharge to the drainfield.

\*IMPORTANT NOTE: An INRB may not be able to be installed due to site restrictions.

14538 Marion Delbene, Applicant **Delbene Construction Inc.**, Agent

### STATUTE/RULE CITATION:

381.0065(4)(a), FS - Lot is not 1/2 acre (0.29 acre requested, 0.5 acre required)

Variance Committee: P (SHO-Y CHD-Y DEP-Y STI-Y HBI-1 REI-2 ENG-) Health Officer: P RECOMMENDATIONS:

Approved subject to the following conditions:

This variance applies only to the lot size requirements of section 381.0065(4)(a), F.S. The structure shall comply with the authorized sewage flow provisions of section 381.0065(4)(a), F.S. The single-family residence shall be connected to the public drinking water system within 180 days of notification of the availability of such a system.

14539 Marion Next Dimension Builders, Villarreal, Agent

**Applicant** 

STATUTE/RULE CITATION:

381.0065(4)(a), FS - Lot is not 1/2 acre and 100 ft wide (0.23 ac, 80 ft requested, 0.5 ac, 100 ft required)

381.0065(4)(a), FS - Estimated sewage flow exceeds 1500 gpd/acre (400 gpd requested, 345 gpd required)

**RECOMMENDATIONS:** Variance Committee: P (SHO-N CHD-N DEP-Y STI-Y HBI-1 REI-2 ENG-) Health Officer: P

Approved subject to the following conditions:

Lee

The single-family residence shall be connected to the public drinking water system within 180 days of notification of the availability of such a system.

A to Z Homebuilders, LLC, Maastricht Engineering, Inc.,

**Applicant** Agent

STATUTE/RULE CITATION:

14540

381.0065(4)(a), FS - Lot is not 1/2 acre and 100 ft wide (0.25 ac, 90 ft requested, 0.5 ac, 100 ft required)

Health Officer: P **RECOMMENDATIONS:** Variance Committee: P (SHO-2 CHD-Y DEP-1 STI-Y HBI-Y REI-Y ENG-)

Approved subject to the following conditions:

The onsite sewage treatment and disposal system shall include either an in-ground nitrogen reducing biofilter (INRB), an NSF 245 aerobic treatment unit,

or a nitrogen-reducing performance-based treatment system designed to meet a 50% reduction in nitrogen before discharge to the drainfield.

\*IMPORTANT NOTE: An INRB may not be able to be installed due to site restrictions.

This variance applies only to the lot size requirements of section 381.0065(4)(a), F.S. The structure shall comply with the authorized sewage flow provisions of section 381.0065(4)(a), F.S.

The single-family residence shall be connected to the public drinking water system within 180 days of notification of the availability of such a system.

14541 Lee Gonzalez, Applicant

STATUTE/RULE CITATION:

381.0065(4)(a), FS - Lot is not 1/2 acre and 100 ft wide (0.45 ac. X ft requested, 0.5 ac. 100 ft required)

**RECOMMENDATIONS:** Variance Committee: P (SHO-2 CHD-Y DEP-1 STI-Y HBI-Y REI-Y ENG-) Health Officer: P

Approved subject to the following conditions:

The onsite sewage treatment and disposal system shall include either an in-ground nitrogen reducing biofilter (INRB), an NSF 245 aerobic treatment unit,

or a nitrogen-reducing performance-based treatment system designed to meet a 50% reduction in nitrogen before discharge to the drainfield.

\*IMPORTANT NOTE: An INRB may not be able to be installed due to site restrictions.

14542 Lee Gomez, Applicant Olympus Design, Agent

#### STATUTE/RULE CITATION:

381.0065(4)(a), FS - Lot is not 1/2 acre and 100 ft wide (0.24 ac, 85 ft requested, 0.5 ac, 100 ft required)

RECOMMENDATIONS:

Variance Committee: P (SHO-2 CHD-Y DEP-1 STI-Y HBI-Y REI-Y ENG-)

Approved subject to the following conditions:

The onsite sewage treatment and disposal system shall include either an in-ground nitrogen reducing biofilter (INRB), an NSF 245 aerobic treatment unit,

or a nitrogen-reducing performance-based treatment system designed to meet a 50% reduction in nitrogen before discharge to the drainfield.

\*IMPORTANT NOTE: An INRB may not be able to be installed due to site restrictions.

This variance applies only to the lot size requirements of section 381.0065(4)(a), F.S. The structure shall comply with the authorized sewage flow provisions of section 381.0065(4)(a), F.S.

The single-family residence shall be connected to the public drinking water system within 180 days of notification of the availability of such a system.

14543 Lee

Ceballos Investment Group, LLC, Ceballos, Agent Applicant

## STATUTE/RULE CITATION:

381.0065(4)(a), FS - Lot is not 1/2 acre (0.32 acre requested, 0.5 acre required)

RECOMMENDATIONS: Variance Committee: P (SHO-2 CHD-Y DEP-1 STI-Y HBI-Y REI-Y ENG-) Health Officer: P

Approved subject to the following conditions:

The onsite sewage treatment and disposal system shall include either an in-ground nitrogen reducing biofilter (INRB), an NSF 245 aerobic treatment unit,

or a nitrogen-reducing performance-based treatment system designed to meet a 50% reduction in nitrogen before discharge to the drainfield.

\*IMPORTANT NOTE: An INRB may not be able to be installed due to site restrictions.

This variance applies only to the lot size requirements of section 381.0065(4)(a), F.S. The structure shall comply with the authorized sewage flow provisions of section 381.0065(4)(a), F.S.

The single-family residence shall be connected to the public drinking water system within 180 days of notification of the availability of such a system.

14544 Volusia

United Investment Property,

John C Cascio Septic Service

Health Officer: P

Applicant

Inc., Agent

## STATUTE/RULE CITATION:

381.0065(4)(e)1., FS - Setback to private potable well (63/67 ft requested, 75 ft required)

64E-6.005(1)(a), FAC - Same as 381.0065(4)(e)1., FS

64E-6.005(2), FAC - Setback to property line (2 ft requested, 5 ft required)

64E-6.005(4)(a). FAC - Inadequate unobstructed area available

RECOMMENDATIONS: Variance Committee: P (SHO-N CHD-Y DEP-2 STI-Y HBI-Y REI-1 ENG-) Health Officer: P

Approved subject to the following conditions:

The onsite sewage treatment and disposal system shall include an NSF 245 aerobic treatment unit.

The onsite sewage treatment and disposal system shall be set back from the private drinking water wells by the maximum distance attainable but not less than proposed in the application (63' and 67').

14545 Alachua Reid, Applicant Jones, Agent

#### STATUTE/RULE CITATION:

62-6.015, Table V, FAC - Setback to private potable well (35 ft requested, 50 ft required)

RECOMMENDATIONS: Variance

Variance Committee: P (SHO-Y CHD-Y DEP-Y STI-1 HBI-Y REI-2 ENG-)

Health Officer:

Approved subject to the following conditions:

The onsite sewage treatment and disposal system shall be set back from the applicants private drinking water well by the maximum distance attainable but not less than 35 feet when installed. To maximize the setback to the applicants private drinking water well, the onsite sewage treatment and disposal system shall be allowed to maintain a two-foot separation from property lines when installed.

14546 Sarasota Habitat for Humanity South Sarasota County Inc., Applicant

### STATUTE/RULE CITATION:

381.0065(4)(e)3., FS - Setback to a public well producing <=2000 gpd (82 ft requested, 100 ft required)

62-6.005(1)(b), FAC - Same as 381.0065(4)(e)3., FS

62-6.005(4)(a), FAC - Inadequate unobstructed area available

RECOMMENDATIONS: Variance Committee: P (SHO-N CHD-Y DEP-Y STI-Y HBI-1 REI-2 ENG-) Health Officer: P

Approved subject to the following conditions:

The onsite sewage treatment and disposal system shall be set back from the adjacent property's public drinking water well by the maximum distance attainable but not less than 82 feet when installed

14547 Brevard Red Mailbox, LLC, Applicant Franz, Agent Modified

## STATUTE/RULE CITATION:

381.0065(4)(a), FS - Lot is not 1/2 acre and 100 ft wide (0.22 ac, 75 ft requested, 0.5 ac, 100 ft required)

381.0065(4)(e)1.. FS - Setback to private potable well (65 ft requested, 75 ft required)

64E-6.005(1)(a), FAC - Same as 381.0065(4)(e)1., FS

64E-6.005(4)(a), FAC - Inadequate unobstructed area available

# RECOMMENDATIONS: Variance Committee: P (SHO-1 CHD-Y DEP-Y STI-Y HBI-Y REI-2 ENG-) Health Officer: P

Approved subject to the following conditions:

The onsite sewage treatment and disposal system shall include an NSF 245 aerobic treatment unit with drip irrigation.

The onsite sewage treatment and disposal system shall be set back from the applicants private drinking water well by the maximum distance attainable but not less than 65 feet when installed. SHO: Applicant was able to redesign to meet required setback to adjacent property's private drinking water well.

14548 Brevard Adams Homes, Applicant Davis, Agent

#### STATUTE/RULE CITATION:

381.0065(4)(e)1., FS - Setback to private potable well (63/63/61/64 ft requested, 75 ft required)

64E-6.005(1)(a), FAC - Same as 381.0065(4)(e)1., FS

64E-6.005(4)(a), FAC - Inadequate unobstructed area available

RECOMMENDATIONS: Variance Committee: P (SHO-1 CHD-Y DEP-Y STI-Y HBI-2 REI-Y ENG-) Health Officer: P

Approved subject to the following conditions:

The onsite sewage treatment and disposal system shall include a performance-based treatment system meeting advanced secondary treatment standards with drip irrigation.

The onsite sewage treatment and disposal system shall be set back from the private drinking water wells by the maximum distance attainable but not less than proposed in the application (63', 61' and 64').

14549 Nassau Lieberg, Applicant Snell, Agent

STATUTE/RULE CITATION:

381.0065(4)(a), FS - Lot is not 1/2 acre and 100 ft wide (0.23 ac, 62 ft requested, 0.5 ac, 100 ft required)

RECOMMENDATIONS: Variance Committee: P (SHO-2 CHD-Y DEP-Y STI-Y HBI-1 REI-Y ENG-)

Approved subject to the following conditions:

The onsite sewage treatment and disposal system shall include a performance-based treatment system meeting advanced secondary treatment standards.

14550 Bay Pierce, Applicant Campbell, Agent

STATUTE/RULE CITATION:

62-6.015, Table V, FAC - Setback to irrigation well (15 ft requested, 50 ft required)

64E-6.005(1)(d), FAC - Same as 381.0065(4)(e)4., FS

64E-6.005(2)(c), FAC - Setback to groundwater interceptor drain (X ft requested, 15 ft required)

RECOMMENDATIONS: Variance Committee: T (SHO-1 CHD-Y DEP-Y STI-2 HBI-Y REI-Y ENG-) Health Officer: T

Health Officer: P

Tabled and asked to provide the following information

Alternative onsite sewage treatment and disposal system designs. The committee requests that the applicant attend the committee meeting to discuss the proposal and to answer the committee's questions.

14551 Orange Garcia, Applicant Lapin Services, Agent

STATUTE/RULE CITATION:

62-6.015, Table V, FAC - Setback to private potable well (63 ft requested, 75 ft required)

RECOMMENDATIONS: Variance Committee: P (SHO-N CHD-Y DEP-Y STI-Y HBI-2 REI-1 ENG-) Health Officer: P

Approved subject to the following conditions:

The onsite sewage treatment and disposal system shall be set back from the adjacent property's private drinking water well by the maximum distance attainable but not less than 63 feet when installed.

14552 Nassau Morris, Applicant Johnson Home Builders Inc.,
Agent

STATUTE/RULE CITATION:

381.0065(4)(e)1., FS - Setback to private potable well (66 ft requested, 75 ft required)

64E-6.005(1)(a), FAC - Same as 381.0065(4)(e)1., FS

64E-6.005(2), FAC - Setback to property line (4 ft requested, 5 ft required)

381.0065(4)(e)8., FS - Setback to swale or normally dry retention area (6 feet requested, 15 feet required)

64E-6.005(4)(a), FAC - Inadequate unobstructed area available

381.0065(4)(b), FS - Estimated sewage flow exceeds 2500 gpd/acre (300 gpd requested, 287 gpd required)

RECOMMENDATIONS: Variance Committee: P (SHO-N CHD-Y DEP-Y STI-1 HBI-2 REI-Y ENG-) Health Officer: P

Approved subject to the following conditions:

The onsite sewage treatment and disposal system shall include a performance-based treatment system meeting advanced secondary treatment standards with drip irrigation.

The onsite sewage treatment and disposal system shall be set back from the adjacent property's private drinking water well by the maximum distance attainable but not less than 66 feet when installed.

14553 Bay Figueroa, Applicant Wilson, Agent

STATUTE/RULE CITATION:

381.0065(4)(a), FS - Lot is not 1/2 acre and 100 ft wide (0.22 ac, 80 ft requested, 0.5 ac, 100 ft required)

381.0065(4)(e)1., FS - Setback to private potable well (60 ft requested, 75 ft required)

64E-6.005(1)(a), FAC - Same as 381.0065(4)(e)1., FS

64E-6.005(4)(a), FAC - Inadequate unobstructed area available

RECOMMENDATIONS: Variance Committee: P (SHO-1 CHD-Y DEP-Y STI-2 HBI-Y REI-Y ENG-) Health Officer: P

Approved subject to the following conditions:

The onsite sewage treatment and disposal system shall be set back from the applicants private drinking water well by the maximum distance attainable but not less than 60 feet when installed. The onsite sewage treatment and disposal system shall meet new system construction standards.

14554 Bay Cook, Applicant Wilson, Agent

STATUTE/RULE CITATION:

381.0065(4)(b), FS - Lot density exceeds 4/acre

64E-6.005(2), FAC - Setback to property lines/building foundations (2 ft requested, 5 ft required)

RECOMMENDATIONS: Variance Committee: P (SHO-Y CHD-Y DEP-Y STI-Y HBI-2 REI-1 ENG-) Health Officer: P

Approved subject to the following conditions:

The onsite sewage treatment and disposal system shall be allowed to maintain a two-foot separation from property lines and building foundations when installed.

The onsite sewage treatment and disposal system shall meet new system construction standards.

14555 Bay Blue Line Property Options, LLC, Parker Septic, Agent

**Applicant** 

STATUTE/RULE CITATION:

381.0065(4)(a), FS - Lot is not 1/2 acre (0.45 acre requested, 0.5 acre required)

RECOMMENDATIONS: Variance Committee: A (SHO-Y CHD-Y DEP-2 STI-Y HBI-1 REI-Y ENG-) Health Officer: A

Approved

14556 Volusia Ivy Hawn Charter School, Dixie Septic Tank of Orange

Applicant City, LLC, Agent

STATUTE/RULE CITATION:

381.0065(3)(b), FS - Take jurisdiction for flow > 10,000 qpd (12600 qpd requested, <=10,000 qpd required)

64E-6.001(4), FAC - Reuse system that was never approved

64E-6.001(4)(f), FAC - Commercial estab >20% domestic flow increase without upgrade (existing system requested, current standards required)

64E-6.005(9)(b), FAC - More than 5000 gpd going into one OSTDS (7840 gpd requested, 5000 gpd required)

RECOMMENDATIONS: Variance Committee: A (SHO-N CHD-Y DEP-Y STI-Y HBI-1 REI-2 ENG-) Health Officer: A

Approved

14557 Volusia Boulevard West Condominium Khazraee, Agent Association, Inc., Applicant

### STATUTE/RULE CITATION:

62-6.008(1)(a), F.A.C. - Needs metered water use for 24 months (17 months requested, 24 months required)

62-6, Table III, F.A.C. - Inadequate drainfield size

62-6, Table II, F.A.C. - Reduced septic tank size/pump tank size (1350 gal requested, 1900 gal required)

62-6.015, Table V, FAC - drainfield slope (2.5 ft requested, 4 ft required)

## RECOMMENDATIONS:

Variance Committee: P (SHO-N CHD-Y DEP-Y STI-2 HBI-Y REI-1 ENG-N) Health Officer: P

Approved subject to the following conditions:

The onsite sewage treatment and disposal system septic tank shall have an effective capacity of no less than 1,350 gallons. The onsite sewage treatment and disposal pump to tank shall have an effective capacity of no less than 600 gallons.

The onsite sewage treatment and disposal system drainfield shall have at least 850 square feet of absorption area and shall be low-pressured dosed..

14558 Pinellas

Stockwell, Applicant

Tampa Septic Inc., Agent

Health Officer: P

## STATUTE/RULE CITATION:

381.0065(4)(g)2., FS - Setback to surface water body (42 ft requested, 50 ft required)

64E-6, Table IV, FAC - Reduced ATU plant size (600 gpd requested, 620 gpd required)

64E-6.005(4)(a), FAC - Inadequate unobstructed area available

#### **RECOMMENDATIONS:**

Variance Committee: P (SHO-N CHD-N DEP-Y STI-Y HBI-2 REI-1 ENG-)

Approved subject to the following conditions:

The onsite sewage treatment and disposal system shall include a performance-based treatment system meeting advanced secondary treatment standards with drip irrigation.

The onsite sewage treatment and disposal system shall be set back from the surface water by the maximum distance attainable but not less than 42 feet when installed.